Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

<u>2016-9-6</u> September 27, 2016

Resource: Kenneth Lynn

Acting Vice President of Administration/CFO

TITLE: Approval of Interlocal Agreement between National Joint

Powers Alliance (NJPA) and Collin County Community

College District

DISCUSSION: The agreement is pursuant to the authority granted by the

"Texas Interlocal Cooperation Act," Chapter 791 Texas Government Code. This is an ongoing agreement activated only by the District's issuance of a Purchase Order. This agreement will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of Collin County due to the anticipated savings related to volume

purchasing.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Interlocal Agreement between National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) and Collin County Community College District.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the Inter-local Agreement between National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) and Collin County Community College

District as presented."